

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2021-2022/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in MFA No.2508/2003 & MFA No.2564/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAHEJA RESIDENCY APARTMENT O.A.BODY &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHEJA DEVELOPMENT CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master